

16.01.2025

Present : Ms. Shruti, Ld. Proxy counsel for the petitioner.
None for the respondent.

Notice issued to the respondent received back with report that the address is incomplete.

It was directed that the notice be issued dasti but the petitioner did not accompany the process server. Ld. Proxy counsel submits that the petitioner was not aware about the same.

Hence, the notice may be issued afresh. Allowed.

Notice be issued afresh to the respondent on filing of PF within 07 days from today, **through dasti**, returnable on **24.03.2025**.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)
DJ-03 (N/W)
Rohini Courts :Delhi/16.01.2025