

11 EXECUTION

CIVIL 438/24 ITQ TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD Vs. MS AA BEE
HOLIDAYS

02.05.2025

Present : Sh. Rajesh Rana, Ld. Counsel for the DH.
Sh. Vikas Nagpal, Ld. Counsel for the JD through V.C.
Sh. Anil Bhalla, one of the Partner of the JD no. 1 in person.

The DH has moved an application u/o 21 rule 41 (2) CPC. Copy supplied.

At joint request, the present matter is referred to Mediation Centre, Rohini Courts, Delhi and both the parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on **08.05.2025 at 12.00 noon.**

Put up for report of mediation on **04.07.2025.**

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)
DJ-03 (N/W)
Rohini Courts :Delhi/02.05.2025