

1 EXECUTION CIVIL 438/24
ITQ TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD
Vs. MS AA BEE HOLIDAYS

08.08.2026

Present: Sh. Rajesh Rana, Ld. counsel for DH.
Sh. Devender Kumar, AR of JDs.

An application filed on behalf of JDs for placing on record cheques for settlement of the decree is pending.

I have heard arguments in respect of the application.

Ld. counsel for DH states that the offer of the JDs to settle their liability through post dated cheques is not acceptable to the DH and the application of the JDs may be dismissed. His statement is recorded separately.

From the statement of Ld. counsel for DH, it is clear that the DH is not in agreement with the settlement proposed by the JDs.

That being so, the application of the JDs is dismissed.

An application under Section 51 (c) read with Order XXI Rules 37, 38 and 40 and Section 151 of CPC for issuance of warrants of arrest and detention of the JDs filed on behalf of the DH is pending.

Let copy of the application be provided to Ld. counsel for JDs.

JDs shall file reply to the application.

Put up for arguments on the application on 05.02.2027.

Shorter date of hearing is not possible as per court diary.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
District Judge-III
North-West District,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
08.08.2026